

P
ITEM NO.60

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16096/2009

SHYAM BABU GUPTA THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.KIRAT CHAND JAIN FAMILY TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun S.,Adv.
Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 5 has refused to accept postal notice hence notice is deemed to be served. Respondent No. 6 alone remains to be served. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps to serve respondent No.6.

List the matter on 13.4.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

s