

È
ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16096/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2009 in FAO No.92/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHYAM BABU GUPTA THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.KIRAT CHAND JAIN FAMILY TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 16/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Arun Sukhija, Adv.

Mr.Rajeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Karan Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal,Adv.

Ms. Mridul Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Proceedings in O.S. No. 73 of 2006 pending before the High
Court of Delhi shall remain stayed those under Order 9 Rule 17,
C.P.C. for setting aside of the ex-parte decree passed against the
respondent herein shall be expedited.

|(Shashi Sareen)

| Court Master

| (Veena Khera)

| Court Master