

LISTED ON: 01.09.2015
BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO: 2
ITEM NO: 92

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No 11322 of 2013

Shyam Babu gupta Thr. Lrs. ...Appellant

Versus

M/s. Kirat Chand Jain Family Trust & OrsRespondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

It is submitted that there are 6 respondents in this Civil appeal. R.No.1 is represented by Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, Advocate and all others respondents have been served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on all respondents.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the parties have not filed the statement of case despite Registry's letter dated 04/08/2014. As per latest amended SCR 2013, List of date has been filed in this matter, hence **civil appeal may be treated as ready for hearing.**

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report **for pre-final hearing.**

DATED THIS THE 2nd DAY OF June, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

- 1.Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Advocate (No. Chamber)
- 2.Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, Advocate (50, Law Ch)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

